2002, issued demand notce dated 19-Jun-25 callng upon the Borrower WS Vi Pati Dairy 
Farming (Borrower), Sudam Sahbrao Kadam (Co-Borrower), Vikram Sudam Kadam 
(Co-Borrower),(Loan Account No. L9001060131612152) o ropay the amount mentioned in 
henotcesbeingis Rs. 9,87,566/-(Rs. Nine Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Sixty-Six Only) awithin 60 daysfom the datecfeceiptofthe saidnotice. 
The bortowerlco-borrowerlmorgagoriguarantor having faed to epay the amount, notce s 
Ineraby given to the borrower/mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has 
{aken possession ofthe property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on